503084000 12/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3130605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BING HAN	11/24/2014
JIANGUO YAO	11/24/2014
JIAQING ZHAO	11/24/2014
ZEMEI DAI	11/24/2014
KEJUN QIAN	11/24/2014
XUEWEI SHANG	11/24/2014
CHUNLEI XU	11/24/2014
LINGTAO ZHANG	11/24/2014
WEIJIN ZHUANG	11/24/2014
LIN ZHAO	11/24/2014
YONGLIANG MENG	11/24/2014
PAISUN	11/24/2014
YANG LV	11/24/2014
YAN LIU	11/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100031
Name:	STATE GRID JIANGSU ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY
Street Address:	NO.215, SHANGHAI ROAD, NANJING
City:	JIANGSU PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	210024
Name:	STATE GRID SUZHOU POWER SUPPLY COMPANY
Street Address:	NO.555, LAODONG ROAD, SUZHOU
City:	JIANGSU PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	215004
Name:	CHINA ELECTRIC POWER RESEARCH INSTITUTE DATENT

503084000 REEL: 034359 FRAME: 0566

Street Address:	NO.15, XIAOYING RD(E), QINGHE, HAIDIAN DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100192
Name:	BEIJING KEDONG POWER CONTROL SYSTEM CO., LTD
Street Address:	NO.15, XIAOYING RD(E), QINGHE, HAIDIAN DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100192
Name:	NARI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Street Address:	NO.19, CHENGXIN AVENUE, NANJING
City:	JIANGSU PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	211106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14405245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949 387 2885
Email: inbox@wpatca.com

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 1100 QUAIL STREET, SUITE 202

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16513-011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY KING
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony King/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=TP140872-US-Assign_Declaration#page1.tif source=TP140872-US-Assign_Declaration#page2.tif source=TP140872-US-Assign_Declaration#page3.tif source=TP140872-US-Assign_Declaration#page4.tif source=TP140872-US-Assign_Declaration#page5.tif source=TP140872-US-Assign_Declaration#page6.tif source=TP140872-US-Assign_Declaration#page7.tif



ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT **APPLICATION**

Attorney Docket Number	
First Named Inventor	HAN, Bing

METHOD FOR SEARCHING CROSS-REGIONAL POWER SUPPLY AREA

BASED ON CIM MODEL AND SYSTEM THEREOF (Title of the Invention) As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This assignment and declaration is directed to: The attached application United States Application Number or PCT International application number PCT/2014/088070 filed on September 30, 2014 (MM/DD/YYYY) The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original or an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. below named inventor, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto STATE GRID CORPORATION OF CHINA ___, a corporation of ____China ___, herein referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is No. 86, West Chang'an Street, Xicheng District, Beijing 100031, China 2. STATE GRID JIANGSU ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY, a corporation of __China_, herein referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is No. 215, Shanghai Road, Nanjing 210024, Jiangsu Province, China STATE GRID SUZHOU POWER SUPPLY COMPANY , a corporation of China , herein referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is No. 555, Laodong Road, Suzhou 215004, Jiangsu Province, China CHINA ELECTRIC POWER RESEARCH INSTITUTE ___, a corporation of ____China ___, herein referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is No. 15, Xiaoying Rd(E), Qinghe, Haidian District, Beijing 100192, China



[Page 1 of 3]



5. <u>BELJING KEDONG POWER CONTROL SYSTEM CO., LTD</u> , a corporation of <u>China</u> herein referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is <u>No. 15, Xiaoying Rd(E), Qinghe, Haidian District, Beijing 100192, China</u>
6. NARI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a corporation of China, herein referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is No. 19, Chengxin Avenue, Nanjing 211106, Jiangsu Province, China, the full and exclusive right to the sald invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

[Page 2 of 3]







ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION — Utility or Design Patent Application

LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTO	R:			**************************************			
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Family Name or Surname					
Bing		HAN					
Inventor's Signature Bing HAW		Date (Optional) Nov. 24, 2014					
Residence: City	State		Country				
Suzhou	Jiangsu						
Malling Address No. 555, Laodong Road, Suzhou 215004, Jiangsu Province, China							
City	State	Zij)	Country			
Suzhou	Jiangsu	21	5004	China			
LEGAL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:	<u> </u>		***************************************	***************************************			
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Family I	Vame or Su	rname			
Jianguo		YAO					
Inventor's Signature			Date (Optional) Nov. 24, 2014				
Residence: City	State	Country					
Beijing	Beijing	China					
Malling Address							
No. 15, Xiaoying Rd(E), Qinghe, Haidian Distric	t, Beijing 10019	92, China					
City	State	Zir		Country			
Beljing	Beijing	10	0192	China			
LEGAL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:							
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Family Name or Surname					
Jiaqing		ZHAO					
Inventor's Signature		Date (Optional)					
Jiaging Zhao			Nov	. 24, 2014			
Residence: City U State		Country					
Suzhou	Jiangsu						
Malling Address No. 555, Laodong Road, Suzhou 215004, Jiangsu Province, China							
City	Zip		Country				
Suzhou	Jiangsu		5004	China			
Additional inventors are being named on the _4_ supplemental sheet(s) attached hereto.							

[Page 3 of 3]







ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet Page 1 of __4__

LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JO	INT INV	ENTOR, IF	ANY	f :		WANTE BESCHEICH AND	
Given Name (first and middle [if any])			Fan	Family Name or Surname			
Zemei	· , -,			DAI			
Inventor's Signature Zeme Dai	- Edit or i		Date (Optional) NOV 24, 2014				
Residence: City		State	Country				
Nanjing		Jiangsu	China			*	
Malling Address		1					
No. 19, Chengxin Avenue, Nanjing 211	106, Jiar	ngsu Provir	nce, C	China			
City	State			Zip		Country	
Nanjing	Jiangs	u		211106		China	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOI	NT INVI	ENTOR, IF	ANY	# *		A	
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Fan	nily Name	or Su	name	
Kejun	~~~		QIAN				
Inventor's Signature & Qian			Date (Optional) NOV - 24 , 2014				
Residence: City		State	Country				
Suzhou		Jiangsu	China			··· •	
Mailing Address				***************************************		111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
No. 555, Laodong Road, Suzhou 21500	4, Jiang	su Provinc	e, Chi	ina			
City	State		Zip Country			Country	
Suzhou	Jiangsu	U	215004			China	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOI	NT INVE	ENTOR, IF	ANY:	posteriore en		***************************************	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]))		Family Name or Surname				
Xuewei			SHANG				
Inventor's Signature			Date	(Optional)	and the second s	
XUEWEI SHANG		,	Nov. 24, 2014			. 24, 2014	
Residence: City		State	Country			ry	
Beijing	leijing Beijing			China			
Mailing Address					***************************************		
No. 15, Xlaoying Rd(E), Qinghe, Haidian District, Beljing 100192, China							
City	State			Zip		Country	
Beijing	Beljing			100192		China	







ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet Page 2 of _4___

LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JO	VAI TAI	ENTOR, IF	ANY	**************************************	*****	"TYTOCOTTOCOCO TTOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOC	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Chunlel			Family Name or Surname				
Inventor's Signature XII ChunLei			Date (Optional) Nov. 24, 2014				
Residence: City Nanjing	Residence: City State				Count China	try	
Mailing Address No. 215, Shanghai Road, Nanjing 210024, Jiangsu Province, China							
City Nanjing	State Jlangs	U	Zip 210024			Country China	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JO	NT INV	ENTOR, IF	ANY	:			
Given Name (first and middle [if any] Lingtao)		Family Name or Surname ZHANG				
Inventor's Signature			Date (Optional) Nov. 24, 2014				
Residence: City State Beijing Beijing			Country China				
Mailing Address No. 15, Xlaoying Rd(E), Qinghe, Haidia	n Distric	t, Beljing 1	00192	2, China			
City Beiling	State Beijing	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Zip 100192			Country China	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOI							
Given Name (first and middle [if any]			***************************************		or Sur	**************************************	
Weljin			Family Name or Surname ZHUANG				
Inventor's Signature Lineary Wellin Residence: City State			Date (Optional) Nov. 24, 2014			. 24, 2014	
Residence: City Beijing	otato			Country China			
Malling Address No. 15, Xlaoying Rd(E), Qinghe, Haidian บเธอเอ., eljing 100192, China							
City State Beijing Beijing				Zip 100192	1 '		







ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet Page 3 of 4...

LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:							
Given Name (first and middle [if any])			Family Name or Surname				
Lin			ZH	AO			
Inventor's Signature			Date (Optional) Nov. 24, 2014				
Residence: City Beijing		State Beijing	Coun China			,	
Mailing Address No. 15, Xiaoying Rd(E), Qinghe, Haidlan District, Beljing 100192, China							
City Beijing	State Beijing	·	Zip 100192			Country China	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOI	NT INVI	ENTOR, IF	ANY	r	ANTENNA VIII PARIL	**************************************	
Given Name (first and middle [if any])	TOTAL MERINANT PROVINCE STATE STREET,	Fan	nily Name	or Su	mame	
Yongliang			MENG				
Inventor's Signature Yong Liang Mang.			Date (Optional) Nov. 24, 2014				
Residence: City /		State	Country				
Nanjing	Nanjing Jiangsu				China		
Mailing Address No. 19, Chengxin Avenue, Nanjing 211	106, Jiar	ngsu Provi	nce, C	China	•		
City	State	~~.~~~~~~	Zip Count			Country	
Nanjing	Jiangsı	u	211106			China	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOI		NTOR, IF	ANY	1			
Given Name (first and middle [if any]))		Family Name or Surname				
Pal			SUN				
Inventor's Signature Pai			Date (Optional) Nov. 24, 2014			. 24, 2014	
Residence: City State			Country		ry		
Beijing Beijing			China				
Malling Address No. 15, Xiaoying Rd(E), Qinghe, Haidian District, Beijing 100192, China							
City State				Zip		Country	
Beljing	Beljing			100192		China	





ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) Supplemental Sheet Page 4 of 4

LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:						
Given Name (first and middle [if any])			Family Name or Surname			
Yang			LV			
Inventor's Signature Yang Lv			Date (Optional) Nov. 24, 2014			
Residence: City Suzhou	V State Jiangsu				Coun China	
Malling Address No. 555, Laodong Road, Suzhou 215004, Jiangsu Province, China						
City Suzhou	State Jiangsu			Zip 215004		Country China
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:						
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Yan			Family Name or Surname			
Inventor's Signature Yan Liu .			Date (Optional) Nov. 24, 2014			
Residence: City Beljing	State Beijing		1		Count China	iry
Mailing Address No. 15, Xlaoying Rd(E), Qinghe, Haidian District, Beijing 100192, China						
City	State		Zip			Country
Beijing	Beijing			100192		China
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:						
Given Name (first and middle [if any])			Family Name or Surname			
Inventor's Signature			Date (Optional)			
Residence: City	State		Count		Count	ry
Malling Address						
City	State		Zip		TO STATE OF THE ST	Country
				WHITE CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	The second secon	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

RECORDED: 12/03/2014